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NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:

Alabama Energy and Residential Codes Board within the Alabama
Department of Economic g Community Affairs (ADECA)

RULE NO. & TITLE:

305-2-4 Alabama Energy and Residential Codes

INTENDED ACTION:

The Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs of ADECA

proposes to adopt Rule No. 305-2-4 Alabama Energy and Residential
Codes.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

The proposed action will adopt residential and commercial enerqgy
codes and residential building codes, which will be applicable to
all construction and renovation of buildings other than those
under the authority of the Alabama Building Commission.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

A public hearing will be held at 10 AM on January 12, 2012 in
Suite 342 of the Alabama Center for Commerce located at 401 Adams
Avenue, Montgomery, Alabama 36104. Copies of the rule can be
obtained at www.adeca.alabama.gov/C0/codes.

All interested parties may present their comments or proposed
revisions in writing to Karen Clifton, ADECA Energy Division,
P.O. Box 5690, Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5690, at any time during
the thirty-five (35) day period following publication of the
notice. Interested parties may also present their comments at
the public hearing on January 12.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: January 12, 2012

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Karen Clifton, 334-242-5321,
Karen.clifton@adeca.alabama.gov

ELLOL T

Edﬁérd E. Davis, Agency Secretary
Alabama Department of Economic
And Community Affairs




